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Oklahoma Cattle
Thursday, April 7

Report supplied by USDA
Cattle and Calves 800
Cattle Auction - insufficient

offering of any class for trend test.
Demand fair for represented
Feeder Steers and Heifers.
Demand Good for Slaughter Cows.
Actual auction sales 417 head with
17% ofthese Cows andBulls.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium &

Large Frame No. 1: 420 lb. 76.20;
500-600 lb. 69.50- 72.50; 600-700 lb.
66.1069.50; 700-755 lb. 68.0068.50.

Medium & Large Frame Mixed
No. 1-2: 340-475 lb. 70.75-72.50 ; 500-
725 lb. 65.25-68.00. Large Frame
No. 2 Holsteins: 690 lb. 54.80.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium&

Large Frame No. 1: 500650 lb.
62.0064.10; 795 lb. partly fattened
58.30. Medium & Large Frame
Mixed No. 1-2 290-500 lb. 60.90-
63.50; 500-750 lb. 57.0061.00.
Medium & Large Frame No. 2: 425-
550 lb. 53.0067.00.

FOR THE WEEK: Feeder
Steers under 500 lbs. 1.00-2.00
lower; 500800 lbs. weakto 1.00lower;
over 800 lbs. fully steady. Feeder
heifersunder 500 lbs. 11.002.00 lower;
over 500 lbs. Weak to 1.00 lower.
Slaughter Cows .501.00 lower,
Utility and Commercial 2-4
43.3047.30; Cutter 1-2, 41.0045.25;
Conner and low Cutter 35.00-42.00.
Slaughter Bulls 1.002.00 lower,
yield grade 1-2 15002200 lbs. 55.50

61.00, late 55.5068.25; 1100-1500 lbs.
late 51.5065.50.

Saleable receipts this week 9,700,
compared last week actual sales
12,358 head, and last year 12,511.
Feeder Steers and Heifers made
up 88 percent of the week’s run.
Cows and Bulls 12percent.

Peoria Auction
Peoria, 111.

Thursday, April 7
Report SuppliedBy USDA

Comparedto last week Slaughter
Steers closed the week steady to
.50, instances 1.00 higher. Heifers
unevenly steady to 1.00 higher.
Cows steady. Bulls steady to 1.00
higher. Trademoderate duringthe
week supply this week Good and
Choice steers and heifers with
around 9% cows and bulls.
Receipts this week about 2200,
Large share steers on bought to
arrive basis for cme interest.Last
week 1002 and 1807ayear ago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4 1000-1300 lbs. 66.5068.00. Part
load and 2 loads 1100-1300 lbs. 68.50-
69.00. Good and Choice 26 and
several loads Choice 3-4 1000-1300
lbs. 64.0066.50, Bulk 64.0066.00.
Good 63.0064.00 Holsteins: Good
and Choice 16 1100-1375 lbs. 56.00-
58.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4 900-1025 lbs. 65.0066.50,
about 3 loads mostly 2-3 905-1075
lbs. 67.2567.50. Good and Choice 2-
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HYBRID SEED CORN
HIGH YIELDING EARLY SINGLE CROSS
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• Long Ear and Small Cobb
• Fast Dry Down

• Excellent Standability, Short Strong Stalk
• Ideal For High Plant Populations
• High Yielder For Maturity Range
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Thomas LHunter
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Kennedyville, MO 21645
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COME W NOW FOR YOUR SEED NEEDS

i

3 850-1050 lbs. 63.00-65.00. Good
60.00- few lots and part loads
calfy 56.00-60.00.

COWS: Utility 1-3 41.5045.00.
Cutter 37.0041.00 Canner and Low
Cutter 35.00-38.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1500-2000 lbs.
52.00- Individual 2450 lbs.
55.00.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: Very active! Holstein
Heifers 90-110 lbs. 94.00-102.00.
Holstein Bulls 90-120 lbs. 80.00-
93.00; Beef Type 80-110 lbs. 65.00-
90.00.

LAMBS: 1 Spring 130 lbs. at
60.00; Wooled 90-130 lbs. 50.00-
54.00; Sheep 15.00-23.00.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, April 5

Report supplied by auction

STOCK CATTLE: 162 head!
Active bidding from good crowd!
STEERS: 300-700 lbs. Choice 67.00-
74.50; Good 60.0057.00; 700-950 lbs.
Choice 60.0055.00; Good 55.00-
62.00. HEIFERS: 300-700 lbs.
Choice 53.00-59.00; Good 48.00-
53.00; Holsteins 57.00-70.00; 700-900
lbs. (beef) 47.0053.00. BULLS:
Few Good 300-500 lbs. to 63.50;
Several 700-900 lbs. 50.0054.00.

BUTCHER COWS: 1.00 lower.
HighYield 45.7547.00; Standard &

Utility 41.0045.50; Canners 38.00-
42.00; Shelly 38.00 Down.
SLAUGHTER BULLS: Good to
1100-1800 lb. 52.00-54.00; Standard
46.0048.25. FED STEERS: Good
run! Choice 1100-1400 lb. 61.00-
63.75; Choice Holsteins 56.00-58.75.
FED HEIFERS: Good 850-950 lb.
55.00-56.00; Commercial 48.00-
50.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: Lighter
run. By the Head 3050 lbs. 36.00-
47.00. By the Lb. Stock Boars 180-
350 lbs.36.0040.00.

Belleville Auction
Belleville, Pa.

Wednesday, April 6
Report supplied byPDA

CATTLE 125. Compared with
last Wednesday’s market,
slaughter cows .50 to $1 lower. In-
dividual Choice slaughter steer at
63.75, couple Good 57.75 & 61.10.
Utility and Commercial slaughter
cows 41.00-44.60, couple 46.00, Cut-

BUTCHER HOGS; Steady
prices. US #l&3 215-260 lbs. 46.00„
46.75; US #l&2 250-275 lbs. 47.00
47.50; 400-450 lb. 40.0043.00. SOWS;
250-500 lbs. 35.0042.25. BOARS:
400600 lbs. 34.75-36.00.

VEAL CALVES: Low Choice few
to 85.00; Standard 60.0070.00;
KillersBoloo lbs. 53.0062.00; Weak
&Rough 53.00'down.

Stormor® Grain Bins
• Heavy steelconstruction • Rock-solid anchoring

• Capacities t ,400 to 152,000 bu.

Stormor® EZEE-DRY
• Therevolutionary grain

conditioning system that
doubles as storage

• Dries up to 1,000 bu./hr. at 10pts. removal
• Stores up to 22,000 bu

US Patent53,479,740and3,501.845
Foreign Patous Pending

Hopper Tanks
• Double-duty, holding wet grain

at harvest, feed or supplement
• Capacities from 112 to 7,810 bu.

• Many diametersand heights to choose from

AC stormocthe(many alwayscomes firsts
see us today for a free, no-obllgation estimate.

Livestock market and auction news

step up
ToStormor

tors 40.00-42.50, few Canner and
Low Cutters 35.25-39.75, Shells
down to 33.00. Few Yield Grade #1
1195-1895 lbs. slaughter bulls

46.85-54.00.
CALVES 172. Individual Choice

vealer at 109.00, few Good
80.00-95.00, Standard and Good
70-100 lbs. 47.00-57.00, few Utility
50-80 lbs. 30.00-40.00.Farm Calves:
Holstein Bulls 90-125 lbs. 70.00-94,
few down to 60.00; few Holstein
Heifers 90-130 lbs. 81.00-94.50.

HOGS 140. Barrows and gilts
$1.75-13 higher. US No. 1-2 2-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 48.00-49.75, cou-
ple 50.10, No. 1-3 210-240 lbs.
46.5048.50. US No. 1-3 350050 lbs.
sows 44.0047.00. Few Boars
32.0044.08.

FEEDER PIGS 170. US No. 1-3
12-20 lbs. feeder pigs 21.00-30 per
head, No. 1-3 25-35 lbs. 36.0045 per
head. No. 1-3 4565 lbs. 48.0062.00
per head, j

SHEEP 34. Utility through
Choice 3565 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs66.0063.00, couple9o.oo.

GOATS 17.23.50-35per head, one
70.00. Holstein Dairy Cows
580.00-1160 per head.

(Turn toPage A2B)

WE OFFER COMPLETE INSTALLATIONS BY EXPERIENCE CREWSYOUR FULL SERVICE GRAIN DRYER & EQUIPMENT DEALER

I Ol IWC grain EQUIPMENT INC.w "V RD #l2 Box 307
York, PA 17406

PHONE 717-755-2868Manufacturedby Stonnor. Inc.. Fremonl, Nebraska


